Stresses beyond those listed under “ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS” may cause permanent damage to the
device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions
beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.

(1) Refer to ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIS and APPLICATION INFORMATION for Safe Operating Area.

(2) This particular frame decreases the total thermal resistance of the package and increases its ability to
dissipate power when an appropriate area of copper on the printed circuit board is available for heat-
sinking.

LTP3570
High Voltage Low Power Consumption 500mA LDO

P-3 F
N

16
2
2
-71.1

—
D

a
ta

 S
h

e
e

t

CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
©Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.

Electrical Characteristics

(Typical values are tested at Ta= 25°C)

SYMBOL PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT

VIN Input Voltage 12 40 V

VOUT Output Voltage VIN = VOUT +2V, IOUT = 1mA -2% +2% V

RegLINE Line Regulation VOUT+2V ≤ VIN ≤35V, IOUT = 1 mA 0.01 0.02 %V

VDROP Dropout Voltage
IOUT=1mA 4 8

mV
IOUT=300mA 1200 1800

RegLOAD Load Regulation
1 mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 400 mA,

VIN = VOUT + 2 V
50 80 mV

IQ Quiescent Current VIN ≤40V, IOUT = 0 mA 2.5 3.5 μA

IOUTMAX

Maximum Output
Current

500 mA

ILMT Current Limit VIN=VOUT+2V, VOUT=0.95VOUT 550 mA

PSRR
Power Supply
Rejection Ratio

f=1kHz 62

dBf=100kHz 48

f=1MkHz 40

OTP
Over Temperature
Protection

170 °C

LTP3570
High Voltage Low Power Consumption 500mA LDO

P-4 F
N

16
2
2
-71.1

—
D

a
ta

 S
h

e
e

t

CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
©Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.